2,000

 2,500

 3,000

 3,500

2006 A 2007 A 2008 A 2009 A 2010 A 2011 A 2012 A 2013 A 2014 A 2015 A

Average Investment Level: Roughly 25% of OCP (adjusted for 2012)

Confusing due to NOV’s acquisitive nature

https://intelligentoptioninvestor.com/
https://intelligentoptioninvestor.com/

WHERE NOV INVESTS

33

 (4,000)

 (3,000)

 (2,000)

 (1,000)

 -

 1,000

 2,000

 3,000

 4,000

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Capex in Excess of Maintenance Cash Acquisition Costs Anti-dilutive Stock Buybacks In- / Out-Flows from JVs, etc. Cash in-flow from Asset Sales

https://intelligentoptioninvestor.com/
https://intelligentoptioninvestor.com/

INVESTMENT LEVEL SCENARIOS

The IOI model uses an assumption of 25% of profits but this is highly uncertain and
likely NOT to occur for some time – 2015 Expansionary Cash Flow was an inflow.

If oil prices remain low, NOV may have to acquire more land-based assets –
presently 70-30 (offshore – land-based)

34

https://intelligentoptioninvestor.com/
https://intelligentoptioninvestor.com/

FREE CASH FLOW TO OWNERS

35

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

 (4,000)

 (3,000)

 (2,000)

 (1,000)

 -

 1,000

 2,000

 3,000

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Historical FCFO (LHS) Worst Case FCFO (LHS) Best Case FCFO (LHS)

FCFO Margin (RHS) Worst Case FCFO Margin (RHS) Best Case FCFO Margin (RHS)

https://intelligentoptioninvestor.com/
https://intelligentoptioninvestor.com/

INVESTMENT EFFICACY

36

 (500)

 -

 500

 1,000

 1,500

 2,000

 2,500

 3,000

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Historical Investment Efficacy

NOV Actual OCP ($, LHS) NOV OCP if GDP-Growth ($, LHS)

https://intelligentoptioninvestor.com/
https://intelligentoptioninvestor.com/

INVESTMENT EFFICACY

37

-150%

-100%

-50%

0%

50%

100%

150%

 (500)

 -

 500

 1,000

 1,500

 2,000

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Historical Investment Efficacy

NOV Actual OCP ($, LHS) NOV OCP if GDP-Growth ($, LHS) NOV - GDP Growth Difference (YoY, %, RHS) NOV - GDP Growth Difference (3Y, %, RHS)

https://intelligentoptioninvestor.com/
https://intelligentoptioninvestor.com/

MEDIUM-TERM GROWTH SCENARIOS

Best Case

15% p.a. medium-term cash flow growth

 Normal cyclical return of oil demand in the
medium-term drives rapid increase in revenues
and profits.

 Look at energy as if it were in a normal cyclical
environment.

Worst Case

5% p.a. medium-term cash flow growth

 Political action leads to demand shifting away